

Pleasant Hill Road & Olympic Boulevard Project, Project No. 014-9707

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Bay Cities Paving & Grading		2. Ghilotti Construction		3. Ghilotti Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-9)	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (SP-9)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
3	Construction Area Sign (SP-10)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Changeable Message Sign (SP-10)	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	Traffic Control (SP-11)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$164,300.00	\$164,300.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
6	Temporary Traffic Striping & Pavement Markings (SP-11)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree & Shrub Trimming or Removal & Tree Protection (SP-12)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
8	Remove Tree - 6" Diameter & Greater (SP-12)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
9	Remove & Salvage Flashing Signals, Poles & Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Remove Cobra Head Street Light (SP-3)	1	LS	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-13)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
12	Lower Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover (SP-13)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
13	Adjust Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-13)	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
14	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Marking & Markers (SP-13)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
15	Remove Roadside Sign & Post (Salvage Sign) (SP-13)	27	EA	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00
16	Remove Asphalt Concrete Dike (SP-13)	28	LF	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$21.00	\$588.00
17	Remove Concrete Curb (SP-13)	1,365	LF	\$10.00	\$13,650.00	\$15.00	\$20,475.00	\$20.00	\$27,300.00
18	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-13)	1,484	LF	\$10.00	\$14,840.00	\$20.00	\$29,680.00	\$20.00	\$29,680.00
19	Remove Concrete Surfacing & Base Material (SP-13)	2,145	SF	\$10.00	\$21,450.00	\$7.00	\$15,015.00	\$6.60	\$14,157.00
20	Remove Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk & Base Material (SP-13)	5,354	SF	\$4.00	\$21,416.00	\$5.00	\$26,770.00	\$7.00	\$37,478.00
21	Remove Reinforced Concrete Pipe (SP-13)	48	LF	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
22	Remove Inlet (SP-13)	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
23	Relocate Existing Traffic Sign onto New Post (SP-13)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
24	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (SP-13)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00
25	Adjust Water Valve to Grade (SP-13)	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
26	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-13)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
27	Remove Bollard (SP-13)	11	EA	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
28	Roadway Excavation (F) (SP-14)	1,950	CY	\$66.00	\$128,700.00	\$100.00	\$195,000.00	\$106.00	\$206,700.00
29	Aggregate Base (Class 2) (SP-16)	740	CY	\$110.00	\$81,400.00	\$100.00	\$74,000.00	\$175.00	\$129,500.00
30	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-17)	1,200	TON	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$175.00	\$210,000.00
31	Asphalt Concrete Dike (SP-17)	47	LF	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$77.00	\$3,619.00
32	Temporary Asphalt Concrete Pavement at Medians (SP-17)	3,560	SF	\$7.00	\$24,920.00	\$7.00	\$24,920.00	\$6.25	\$22,250.00
33	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Variable Depths) (F) (SP-18)	1,590	SY	\$15.50	\$24,645.00	\$15.00	\$23,850.00	\$22.00	\$34,980.00
34	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (SP-19)	258	LF	\$1.10	\$283.80	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$1.00	\$258.00
35	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (SP-19)	2,146	LF	\$2.25	\$4,828.50	\$2.00	\$4,292.00	\$2.00	\$4,292.00
36	18" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (SP-19)	128	LF	\$6.65	\$851.20	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$6.00	\$768.00
37	Detail 25A (SP-19)	2,473	LF	\$1.77	\$4,377.21	\$1.60	\$3,956.80	\$1.60	\$3,956.80
38	Detail 38 (SP-19)	462	LF	\$2.66	\$1,228.92	\$2.40	\$1,108.80	\$2.40	\$1,108.80
39	Pavement Marker Array (SP-19)	4	EA	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (SP-19)	1,574	SF	\$4.50	\$7,083.00	\$4.00	\$6,296.00	\$4.00	\$6,296.00
41	Green Skid Resistant Surface Marking (4 Coats) (SP-19)	628	SF	\$20.00	\$12,560.00	\$18.00	\$11,304.00	\$18.00	\$11,304.00
42	Object Marker (Type K) (SP-19)	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
43	Install New Traffic Sign & Post (One Post) (SP-20)	58	EA	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$245.00	\$14,210.00	\$245.00	\$14,210.00
44	Install New Street Name Sign & Post (Two Posts) (SP-20)	6	EA	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
45	Install New Traffic Sign (Strap & Saddle Bracket Method) (SP-20)	15	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
46	Concrete Retaining Curb (SP-21)	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00
47	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-21)	935	LF	\$59.00	\$55,165.00	\$60.00	\$56,100.00	\$59.00	\$55,165.00
48	Concrete Curb (SP-21)	1,352	LF	\$65.00	\$87,880.00	\$45.00	\$60,840.00	\$51.00	\$68,952.00
49	Concrete Median Curb-Dowel/Epoxy (SP-21)	1,133	LF	\$46.50	\$52,684.50	\$25.00	\$28,325.00	\$46.00	\$52,118.00
50	Concrete Curb at Truck Apron (SP-21)	220	LF	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$57.00	\$12,540.00
51	Concrete Curb at Truck Blister (SP-21)	83	LF	\$56.00	\$4,648.00	\$70.00	\$5,810.00	\$74.00	\$6,142.00
52	Concrete Truck Apron (SP-21)	2,096	SF	\$24.00	\$50,304.00	\$20.00	\$41,920.00	\$24.00	\$50,304.00
53	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-21)	5,786	SF	\$14.00	\$81,004.00	\$15.00	\$86,790.00	\$17.75	\$102,701.50
54	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-21)	2,409	SF	\$25.00	\$60,225.00	\$25.00	\$60,225.00	\$26.00	\$62,634.00
55	Install 1" Type "G" Inlet (SP-21)	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
56	Install 1" Type "J" Inlet (SP-21)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
57	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (SP-22)	345	LF	\$99.00	\$34,155.00	\$250.00	\$86,250.00	\$168.00	\$57,960.00
58	Irrigation System (SP-23)	1	LS	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
59	Irrigation Trenches (SP-23)	890	LF	\$12.00	\$10,680.00	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$3.00	\$2,670.00
60	Tree Planting & Staking (24" box) (SP-24)	23	EA	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
61	Tree Planting & Staking (15-gallon) (SP-24)	9	EA	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$105.00	\$945.00	\$105.00	\$945.00
62	Shrub Planting (5-gallon) (SP-24)	163	EA	\$40.00	\$6,520.00	\$24.00	\$3,912.00	\$24.00	\$3,912.00
63	Shrub Planting (1-gallon) (SP-24)	750	EA	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$12.50	\$9,375.00
64	Root Barriers (SP-24)	1,069	LF	\$15.50	\$16,569.50	\$10.00	\$10,690.00	\$10.00	\$10,690.00
65	Bark Mulch (SP-24)	170	CY	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$54.00	\$9,180.00
66	Rock Mulch (SP-24)	4	CY	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
67	Boulders (SP-24)	9	TON	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
68	Place Imported Topsoil (F) (SP-24)	1,432	CY	\$20.00	\$28,640.00	\$25.00	\$35,800.00	\$60.00	\$85,920.00
69	Soil Preparation (SP-24)	8,849	SF	\$1.10	\$9,733.90	\$0.50	\$4,424.50	\$0.50	\$4,424.50
70	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance Period-60 days (SP-23,SP-24)	1	LS	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
71	Split Rail Wood Fence (SP-26)	208	LF	\$120.00	\$24,960.00	\$48.00	\$9,984.00	\$48.00	\$9,984.00
72	Wire Fence (SP-27)	72	LF	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$42.00	\$3,024.00	\$42.00	\$3,024.00
73	Install Survey Monument (SP-28)	3	EA	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
74	Stone Paving (SP-29)	2,096	SF	\$37.75	\$79,124.00	\$15.00	\$31,440.00	\$55.00	\$115,280.00
75	Service Enclosure (SP-30)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
76	Install Street Light Assembly (Type B) (SP-30)	10	EA	\$4,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
77	Install Street Light Assembly (Type C) (SP-30)	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
78	Pull Box (No. 2) (SP-30)	1	EA	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
79	Pull Box (No. 5(E)) (SP-30)	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00
80	Pull Box (No. 6) (SP-30)	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$524.00	\$3,144.00
81	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (SP-30)	910	LF	\$29.00	\$26,390.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00
82	Rock Drain Well (SP-31)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,771,791.53		\$1,778,888.10		\$2,037,105.60

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

